

December 21, 2023

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Limited
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Tel: 022 - 2272 1233 / 34	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Fax: 022 - 2272 2131 / 1072/ 2037 / 2061 / 41	Tel: 022 - 2659 8235 / 36 / 452
	Fax: 022 - 2659 8237/ 38
<u>Scrip Code: 532345</u>	Symbol : ACLGATI
<b>ISIN No.:</b> INE152B01027	ISIN No.: INE152B01027
Re.: Allcargo Gati Limited	Re.: Allcargo Gati Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### Subject: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor Meetings under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Clause 15 of Schedule III, Part A, Para A read with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that the Conference Call is scheduled to be held on Friday, December 22, 2023 at 12:30 P.M (IST).

We enclose herewith details of the conference call issued by the Company which is selfexplanatory and Conference Call invite is being uploaded on the website of the Company i.e. <u>www.gati.com</u>.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Allcargo Gati Limited** (Formerly known as "Gati Limited")

T.S. Maharani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No.: F8069

Encl: a/a





# Allcargo Logistics Limited

and

# Allcargo Gati Limited

# Cordially invite you to for an investor call to be held on:

# Day/Date: Friday, December 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2023 Time: 12:30 PM IST

Access Numbers	
Primary Number:	+91 22 6280 1309
	+91 22 7115 8210
Toll Free Number:	USA: 1 866 746 2133
	UK: 0 808 101 1573
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
	Hong Kong: 800 964 448
	0

0r

Please <u>Click here</u> to pre-register for the Call

**Participants:** 

Mr. Ravi Jakhar - Group Chief Strategy Officer, Allcargo Logistics Mr. Deepal Shah - Group Chief Financial Officer, Allcargo Logistics Mr. Pirojshaw Sarkari (Phil) - Managing Director & CEO, GESCPL

We look forward to your participation.

### RSVP

Sanjay Punjabi (Investor Relations) Allcargo Logistics Ltd Mail ID: <u>sanjay.punjabi@allcargologistics.com</u>

> Jigar Kavaiya/Sagar Shroff Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd Contact: +91 9920602034/9820519303